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	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	AL 
	Tracey England, R.N. BSN

Immunization Division

Alabama Dept. of Public Health
State Immunization Division 
201 Monroe Street, Suite 1460 
PO Box 303017 
Montgomery, AL  36130-3017 
	phone: 334-206-2047
fax: 334-206-2044 tengland@adph.state.al.us   

	AK 
	Gerri Yett 
Alaska DHS
Immunization Program 
3601 C. Street, #540
Anchorage, AK  99503-0249 
	phone: 907-269-8006 
fax: 907-562 7802  gerri_yett@health.state.ak.us  

	American Samoa 
	Yolanda Masunu-Faleafaga 
American Samoa Govt. 
Dept. of Health, 
Immunization Program 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
	phone: 684-699-8464/8465 
fax: 684-669-8467
y3masunu@yahoo.com 

	AZ 
	Jean-Robert Jeoffroy 
Arizona State DPH
150 North 18th Avenue, 
Suite 120 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-3233 
	phone: 602-364-3638 
fax: 602-364-3285
JEOFFRJ@azdhs.gov   

	AR 
	Sherry Ahring 
Arkansas Department of Health Immunization Program 
4815 West Markham, Slot 48 
Little Rock, AR  72205 
	phone: 501-661-2053 
fax: 501-661- 2300 C Sherry.Ahring@Arkansas.gov   

	CA 
	Carol Sparks 
California DHS
Immunization Program 
850 Marina Bay Pkwy
Building P, 2nd Floor 
Richmond, CA, 94804-6403 
	phone: 510-620-3728 
fax: 510-620- 3774 C 
Carol.Sparks@cdph.ca.gov    

	CA -Los Angeles 
	Kim Moore, RN, MSN, FNP

Project Manager, Perinatal Hepatitis B Prevention Program

Los Angeles County
Immunization Program

3530 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700

Los Angeles, CA 90010


	phone: 213-351-7400

fax: 213-351-2781 

kimoore@ph.lacounty.gov 


	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	CO 
	Amy Warner 
Hepatitis Manager
Colorado Dept. of Public Health & Environ. Immunization Program 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
DCEED-HEP-A3 
Denver, CO  80246-1530 
	phone: 303-692-2673 
fax: 303-691-7753 
amy.warner@state.co.us  

	CT 
	Andrea Lombard, RN, BSN, MPH Hepatitis B & C Coordinator 
State of Connecticut 
Dept. of Public Hlth. 
410 Capitol Avenue, MS #11 ASV 
PO Box 340408 
Hartford, CT  06134-0308 
	phone: 860-509-7900 
fax: 860-509-8237 C andrea.lombard@po.state.ct.us   


Laura Diskavich, RN, MS 
Perinatal Hepatitis B Nurse Consultant Phone: 860-509-7724 
or 860-509-7900
fax: 860-509-8237 C  laura.diskavich@po.state.ct.us  

	DE 
	Laura Gannon
Delaware Division of Public Health Thomas Collins Building, Suite 314 Dover, DE 19901 
	phone: 302-744-1159 
fax: 302-739-2555 laura.gannon@state.de.us  

	D.C. 
	Ethel Holland RN, MSN 
Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator
Immunization Program
DC Department of Health
6323 Georgia Ave. NW
Washington, D.C.  20011

	phone: 202-576-9335
fax: 202-576-6418 ethel.holland@dc.gov  

	Federated State of 
Micronesia
(FSM)
	Louisa Helgenberger 
Department of Health and Social Affairs FSM National Government 
P.O. Box PS-70 
Palikir, Pohnpei FM 96941 
	phone: 691-320-2619/2643/2872 
fax: 691-320-5263  lhelgenberger@fsmheth.fm   

	FL 
	Catheryn Mellinger, RN, BC 
Florida Department of Health 
Bureau of Immunization 
4052 Bald Cypress Way 
Bin #A-11 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1719 
	phone: 850-245-4444 ext.*2396 
fax: 850-922-4195 C  catheryn_mellinger@doh.state.fl.us 

Chuck Alexander, Program Manager  charles_alexander@doh.state.fl.us  


	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	GA 
	Lynne Mercedes 
Hepatitis Program Director
Georgia Department of
Human Resources 
2 Peachtree Street, NW,  
13th Floor, Room 13-476  
Atlanta, GA 30303 
	phone: 404-657-3171 
fax: 404-657-2608 lymercedes@dhr.state.ga.us  

	Guam 
	Anna Lizama 
Department of Public Health and 
Social Services,
Immunization Program 
#123 Chalan Kareta 
Mangilao, Guam 96913 


	phone: 671-735-7143/7148/7160 
fax:  671-734-1475  anna.lizama@dphss.guam.gov  

	HI 
	Kate Cui 
Hawaii Department of Health Immunization Branch
PO Box 3378 
Honolulu, HI 96801 
	phone: 808-586-8306 
fax: 808-586-7511 kate.cui@doh.hawaii.gov 

	ID 
	Jeff Kingsbury
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare Immunization Program 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0036 
	phone: 208-334-5967 
fax: 208-334-4914  kingsbuj@dhw.idaho.gov 

	IL 
	Kathryn Kucera, RN, MSN 
Public Health Program Coordinator Illinois Department of Public Health Immunization Section 
525 W. Jefferson 
Springfield, IL 62761 
	phone: 217-785-1455 
fax: 217-524-0967 C 
kathryn.kucera@illinois.gov 

	IL -Chicago 
	Pat Hoskins-Saffold 
Chicago Department of Public Health 2160 West Ogden Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60612 
	phone: 312-746-5375 
fax: 312-746-6388 C 
hoskins-saffold_pat@cdph.org 

	IN 
	Brenda Mason 
Indiana State Department of Health 
2 North Meridian, 6th floor 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
	phone: 317-233-7658 
fax: 317-233-3719 bmason@isdh.IN.gov 

	IA 
	Bridget Konz, RN 
Iowa Department of Health Immunization Program Lucas State Office Building 321 East 12th. Street Des Moines, IA 50319-0075 
	phone: 800-831-6293 
fax: 800-831-6292 C bkonz@idph.state.ia.us  

	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	KS 
	Leah Lambart, MPH  
Kansas Dept. of Health and Environ Bureau of Epi. and Disease Control Immunization Program 
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 210 
Topeka, KS 66612 
	 phone: 785-368-8208 
fax: 785-291-3775 llambart@kdhe.state.ks.us 

	KY 
	Emily Adkins, RN 
Hepatitis B Coordinator 
Immunization Program 
KY Department for Health Services 
275 East Main Street, HS2E-B 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
	phone: 502-564-4478 ext. 3516 
fax:  502-564-4760 emily.adkins@ky.gov 

	LA 
	Cathy K. Scott, MPH
Louisiana Hepatitis Disease Surv. Mgr Department of Health and Hospitals Office of Public Health, Immunization Program, Hepatitis Section
6302 Cypress Point Drive 
Monroe, LA 71203 
	phone: 318-345-1700 
fax: 318-345-4444 
cscott2@dhh.la.gov or   im4eb@bellsouth.net 

	ME 
	Alexander Dragatsi 
Maine Immunization Program 
Division of Infectious Disease 
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 
286 Water Street, 9th Floor  
11 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

	phone: 207-287-4466 
fax: 207-287-8127 Alexander.dragatsi@maine.gov 

	Marshall 
	Caroline Johnny 
	phone: 692-625-3355/99 ext. 2425 

	Islands 
	Ministry of Health
Amata Kabua Blvd 
P.O. Box 16 
Majuro, Marshall Islands 96960 
	fax: 692-625-4372/3432   bukunkur@yahoo.com 

	MD 
	Kimberly Sharpe
Maryland Dept. of Health & Men. Hyg.

Center for Immunization

201 W. Preston St., Room 318

Baltimore, MD 21201
	phone: 410-767-6628
fax: 410-333-5893 KSharpe@dhmh.state.md.us   

	MA 
	Maura McGarty 
Massachusetts Department of Health Immunization Program 
305 South Street
Boston, MA 02130 
	phone: 617-983-6851 
fax: 617-983-6840 C maura.mcgarty@state.ma.us 


	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	MI 
	Pat Fineis 
Immunization Division Michigan Department of Comm. Health 
201 Townsend St 
Lansing MI 48913 
	phone: 517-335-9443 or 800-964-4487 fax: 517-335-9855 C fineisp@michigan.gov 

Marcy Smith - Case Management phone: 517-335- 8122 
fax: 517-335-9855 C  smithm7@michigan.gov 

	MI 
	Kari Tapley 
	phone: 313-456-4431 

	-Detroit 
	Michigan Department of Comm. Health Detroit Regional Office
3056 West Grand Blvd, Suite 3-150 Detroit, MI 48202 
	fax: 313-456-4427 C  tapleyk@michigan.gov 

Sallie Pray- Case Management
phone: 313-456-4432 
fax: 313-456-4427 C prays@michigan.gov 

	MN 
	Jeanne Anderson RN, BSN, CIC 
Perinatal Hepatitis B Program Coordinator Minnesota,
Department of Health 
625 Robert St N 
PO Box 64975 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 
	phone: 651-201-5557 
fax: 651-201-5502 Jeanne.Anderson@state.mn.us 

	MS 
	Joyce Booth
Mississippi State Dept. of Health 
Immunization Program 
570 East Woodrow Wilson 
Jackson, MS  39215-1700 


	phone: 601-576-7751 
fax: 601-576-7686 C jbooth@msdh.state.ms.us  

	MO 
	Libby Landrum 
Missouri Dept. of Health and Senior Serv
Communicable Disease Prevention 
PO Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
	phone: 573-751-6360 
fax: 573-751-6447 Libby.Landrum@dhss.mo.gov  

	MT 
	Nancy Demoro RN, BSN 
Perinatal Nurse Consultant 
MDPHHS Immunization Program 
1400 Broadway RM C211 
Helena, MT 59620 
	phone: 406-444-1805 
fax: 406-444-2920 
ndemoro@mt.gov 

	Commonwealth of 
The Northern Marianas
Islands (CNMI)
Project 
	Mariana Sablan 

Department of Public Health 

Immunization Program

P.O. Box 500409 
Saipan, MP 96950


Contact Name & Address 
	phone: 670-236-8733 

fax: 670-236-8700 

mariana@pticom.com 
Phone / fax / Email 

	NE 
	Karen Rutherford, RN 
Nebraska Department of Health Immunization Program
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
	phone: 402-471-6423 
fax: 402-471-6426 C karen.rutherford@hhss.ne.gov  

	NV 
	Pamela Forest, MD

4150 Technology Way, Suite 101

Carson City, NV  89706 


Rick Sowadsky, Epidemiology 


Linda Rupert, RN 
Perinatal Hepatitis B  Coordinator Southern Nevada Health District 
625 Shadow Lane 
P.O. Box 3902
Las Vegas, NV  89127 
	phone: 775-684-5903 
fax: 775-684-8338
pforest@health.nv.gov 


phone: 775-684-5941
fax: 775-684-5999 C 


phone: 702-759-0858 
fax:  702-383-1446 rupert@snhdmail.org  

	NV 
	Denise Stokich RN, BSN 
	phone: 775-328-6188 

	 -Washoe 
	Epidemiologist 
	fax: 775-328-3764 C 

	County 
	1001 E. 9th Street, Building B 
P.O. Box 11130 
Reno, NV 89520-0027  www.washoecounty.us 
	 dstokich@washoecounty.us 

	NH 
	Patricia Ingraham, MPH 
Viral Hepatitis Coordinator

DHHS 
Communicable Disease Control
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
	phone: 603-271-5720 
fax: 603-271-0545 C paingraham@dhhs.state.nh.us  

	NJ 
	Christine D. Armenti, RN, BSN, MS Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator 
New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
3635 Quarkerbridge Road 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0396 
	phone: 609-588-7520 
fax: 609-588-3642 
Christine.armenti@doh.state.nj.us  

	NM
Project 
	Diane Jay
New Mexico Department of Health 
1190 St. Francis Dr, S1202 
Santa Fe, NM 87502
Contact Name & Address 
	phone: 505-476-3626 
fax: 505-476-3637 diane.jay@state.nm.us
Phone / fax / Email 

	NY 
	Kimberly A. Noyes, MD, MPH 
	 phone: 518-473-4437 

	
	Assistant Medical Director, 
	 fax: 518-474-1495  

	
	Immunization Program 
New York State Department of Health Corning Tower, Room 649, 
Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY  12237-0627 
	  kan05@health.state.ny.us 

	NY   -City 
	Julie Lazaroff, MPH  
Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator, Bureau of Immunization  
NYCDOHMH 
120-34 Queens Blvd  
Kew Gardens, NY 11415 
	phone: 718-268-2732 or 718-520-8245 fax: 718-520-6246  jlazarof@health.nyc.gov   


Katherine  Bornschlegel 
Hep B Surv & Reporting   
phone: 212-788-4390 

	NC 
	Patricia Poole 
1917 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699 
	phone: 919-707-5573 
fax: 919-870-4824 patricia.poole@ncmail.net  

	ND 
	Abbi Pierce
Perinatal Hepatitis B  
North Dakota Department of Health Immunization Program
State Capitol 
600 East Avenue, Department 301 
Bismarck, ND 58505
	phone: 701-328-3324 
fax: 701-328-2499  
apierce@nd.gov 
Kim Weis   
Hepatitis Coordinator  
phone: 701-328-2385 kweis@state.nd.us  

	OH 
	Bea Burkholder, RN 
Ohio Department of Health  
Bureau of Infectious Disease Control 
35 E. Chestnut Street, 7th Floor Columbus, OH  43215 
Dr. Mary DiOrio, MD, MPH   
Infectious Disease Control  
	phone: 614-387-7477
program phone: 614-995-1874  
fax: 614-644-4677 bea.burkholder@odh.ohio.gov 
phone:  614-466-0259  mary.diorio@odh.ohio.gov  

	OK 
	Janet S. Wilson
Oklahoma State Department of Health Perinatal Hepatitis Coordinator 
1000 NE 10th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117-1299 
	phone: 405-271-9444 ext. 56625 
fax: 405-271-5149 JanetSW@health.ok.gov  


	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	OR 
	P. Maureen Cassidy 
Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator 
Oregon Dept. of Human Services 
800 NE Oregon St., Suite 370 
Portland, OR 97232-2162 
	phone: 971-673-0310 
fax: 503-731-3095 maureen.p.cassidy@state.or.us  

	PA 
	Alexandra D. McFall, RN BSN 

Public Health Program Manager

Division of Immunizations 

Pennsylvania Department of Health

Room 1026, H & W Building

625 Forster Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120-0701

	phone: 717-787-5681
fax: 717-705-5513 
amcfall@state.pa.us 

	 PA 
	Bruce Barlow, BSN 
	phone: 215-685-6853 

	 -Phila. 
	Philadelphia Department of Public Health Division of Disease Control 
500 S. Broad Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19146 
	fax: 215-685-6806 C  bruce.barlow@phila.gov  

	Puerto 
	Miriam Gonzalez, MPH 
	phone: 787-765-2929 ext 3336 

	Rico 
	Commonwealth of Puerto Rico 
Dept. of Health, Immunization Section Building A, 2nd. Floor 
Pavilion #1, Medical Center 
Rio Piedras 
San Juan, PR 00936-1423 
	fax: 787-274-5619 C  miriamgonzalez@salud.gov.pr  

	Palau 
	Ingeang Rimirch 
Ministry of Health 
Department of Public Health Immunization Program 
P.O. Box 6027 
Koror, PW 96940 
	phone: 680-488-2552/3 ext. 185 
fax: 680-488-1211 
i_rimirch@palau-health.net  or
irimirch@gmail.com 

	RI
	Barbara McNeilly, MS, RN  
Rhode Island Department of Health Division of Family Health 
Immunization Program 
3 Capital Hill, Room 302 
Providence, RI 02908 
	phone: 401-222-4640 
fax: 401-222-3805 C barbara.mcneilly@health.ri.gov  

	SC 
	Elona Rhame 
Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator 
STD/HIV Division
SC Department of Health and Environmental Control
1751 Calhoun Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 

	phone: 803-898-0712 
fax: 803-898-0318 rhamele@dhec.sc.gov  


	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	SD 
	Linda Schaefer 
Disease Surveillance Manager South Dakota Department of Health 
615 East 4th. Street 
Pierre, SD 57501 


	phone: 605-773-5509 
fax: 605-773-5909 C linda.schaefer@state.sd.us  

	TN 
	Catherin Haralson, RN 
Program Coordinator, 
TN Perinatal Hepatitis B Prevention 
1st floor, Cordell Hull Building 
425 5th Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37243 


	phone: 615-253-1359 
fax: 615-532-8526  Catherine.haralson@state.tn.us  

	TX 
	Sandra Morris
Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator  Infectious Disease Control Unit 
Texas Dept. of State Health Services 1100 West 49th. Street 
Austin, TX  78756-3199 


	phone: 512-458-7111 ext. 2796
fax: 512-458-7787    sandraa.morris@dshs.state.tx.us   

	TX 
	Toni Wafeeg, RN 
	phone: 713-798-0812 

	 -Houston 
	Hepatitis B Coordinator
Houston Health and Human Serv. Dept. 
Immunization Bureau, 5th. Floor 
8000 N. Stadium 
Houston, TX 77054 


	fax: 713-558-2468  toni.wafeeg@cityofhouston.net  

	TX 
	Tom Gonzalez 
	phone: 210-207-2088 

	-San 
	San Antonio Metro. Health District 
	fax: 210-224-9853 C 

	Antonio 
	Perinatal Hepatitis B Prevention Immunization Program 
332 W. Commerce Street, Suite 108 San Antonio, TX  78205-2489 


	 tom.gonzalez@sanantonio.gov 

	UT 
	Catherine A. Hamilton, BSN, MS, MBA 
Immunization Program 
Utah Department of Health 
288 North 1460W 
PO Box 142001 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2001 


	phone: 801.538.6329 
fax: 801-538-9440  
chamilto@utah.gov 


	Project 
	Contact Name & Address 
	Phone / fax / Email 

	VT 
	Susan Barry, MSA, CPNP 
Immunization Program Chief Vermont Department of Health 
108 Cherry Street 
PO Box 70, Drawer 41 IMZ 
Burlington, VT 05402 
	phone: 802-863-7638 
fax: 802-865-7701 sbarry@vdh.state.vt.us  


Nancy Thayer 
Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator 
phone: 802-865-7755 
fax: 802-863-7314  nthayer@vdh.state.vt.us

	Virgin 
	Eunice Callwood 
	phone: 340-776-8311 ext. 2151 

	Islands 
	Department of Health, Immz Program 48 Sugar Estate 
Roy Lester Snyder Hospital 
St. Thomas, VI 00802
	fax: 340-777-8762  e_callwood@yahoo.net  


	VA 
	Marie Krauss 
Division of Immunization Virginia State Department of Health 
109 Governor Street, Room 314 West PO Box 2448 
Richmond, VA 23218 
	phone: 804-864-8071 
fax: 804-864-8089 Marie.krauss@vdh.virginia.gov  

	WA 
	Shana Johnny, RN, MN 
Washington State Department of Health Immunization Program CHILD Profile 
New Market Industrial Center
PO Box 47843
Olympia, WA 98504-7843 
	phone: 360-236-3698 
fax: 360-236-3590 C Shana.johnny@doh.wa.gov  

	WV 
	Stephanie Moore, RN
Immunization Program of West Virginia Bureau of Health 
350 Capitol Street, Room 125 Charleston, WV 25301 


Vicki Hogan
Hep B Epidemiologist
	 phone: 304-558-6445 
fax: 304-558-6335 stephaniemoore@wvdhhr.org  


phone: 304-558-2950 vickihogan@wvdhhr.org  

	WI 
	Gerald Gabor 
Wisconsin Division of Health 
1 West Wilson Street, Room 318 
Madison, WI 53701 
	phone: 608-266-8621 
fax: 608-267-9493 
Gerald.Gabor@dhfs.wisconsin.gov  

	WY 
	Andrea Clement-Johnson, M.S. Ed. State of Wyoming 
Immunization Program 
6101 Yellowstone Rd., Ste. 420 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
	phone: 307-777-8981 
fax: 307-777-3615 
andrea.clement-johnson@health.wyo.gov  


C indicates a fax number that can accept confidential documents 
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